
   

 

   

 

 
ST. FLANNAN’S COLLEGE – SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 – 2026 

 

RETURN TO SCHOOL DATES AFTER SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

Date Student Group Times 

Monday 25th August 
 
 

1st Year Induction          
             
NO BOOKS REQUIRED 

9am-4pm 
 

Tuesday 26th August All 1st Year groups to attend their timetabled classes for 
the week.  
Remember you will need books and copies today.  

 

 
9am-4pm 

Wednesday 27th August 6th Year return to school and attend timetabled classes 
after assembly                     

 

9am – 3.20pm 
 

Thursday 28th August 3rd Year return to school and attend timetabled classes 
after assembly 

 

9am-3.20pm 
 

Friday 29th August 5th Year return to school and attend timetabled classes 
after assembly 
2nd Year return to school and attend timetabled classes 
after assembly. 

 

9.00am-3.20pm 
 
11:20am -3:20pm 
 

Monday 1st  September Transition Year return to school and attend timetabled 
classes after assembly 

 

9am – 4pm 

 

All students to gather in the Assembly Hall on the day they return to school. 

 

Reminder again that these are provisional dates.   

 

It is important that parents/guardians update their contact details if any changes have 

been made. To inform any changes, please contact the school office on  

info@stflannanscollege.ie or by phone on 065 68 28019 
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PARENT/TEACHER MEETINGS –  

Parent(s)/Guardian(s) should ask their child to provide a list of their teachers for the Parent/Teacher Meetings.   

On each of these days school will finish fifteen minutes early at 3.45p.m. 

 

Year DATE DAY 

3rd Year 21st October  Tuesday                   

2nd Year 4th November Tuesday                   

1st Year 1st December Monday                  

6th Year 12th   January  Monday                   

5th Year 20th   January  Tuesday                  

T.Y. 20th  January  Tuesday                   

 

TRAINING DAYS  

 The school will be closed on the following days for Staff Training 

DAY DATE 

Friday  Nov 7th 2025 

Thursday  Nov 27th 2025 

Monday 9th February 2026 

HOLIDAY BREAKS  

 

Break Starting Finishing Return to School 

Incoming 1st Years 
2026/27 Open Day 

Friday 17th Oct 2025 School Closed to Students 
on this day 

Monday 20th  Oct 2025 

October Mid Term Monday 27th October  Friday 31STOct  2025 Monday 3rd November at 9am 

Christmas Break Monday 22nd December  Friday 2nd January 2026 Monday 5th January 2026 at 9am 

St. Brigid’s Day Monday 2nd February  Tuesday 3rd February 2026 at 9am 

February Mid-Term Monday 16th February 
2026 

Friday 20th February 2026 Monday 23rd February 2026 at 9am 

St Patrick’s Day Tuesday 17th March 2026  Wednesday 18th March 2026 

Easter Monday 30th March 2026 Friday April 10th 2026 Monday 13th April 2026 at 9am 

May Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026   

School Closure Tuesday 5th May 2026  Wednesday 6th May 2026 

 

EXAMS 2025/2026 
 

CHRISTMAS Year Start Finish  TRIAL 
EXAMS 

Year Start Finish 

   
CHRISTMAS 

3rd 
Year 

17th November   
2025 

21st November 
2025 

 TRIAL EXAMS 3rd Year Friday 6th Feb 
(Please note 
school closure 
on Mon 9th 
Feb) 

13th February 
2026 

CHIRISTMAS 6th 
Year 

24th November   
2025 

28th November 
2025 

 TRIAL EXAMS 6th Year Thurs 5th Feb 
(English & 
Irish Paper 1) 
 

 
Friday 6th   
Feb 2026 

     TRIAL EXAMS 6th Year Mon 23th Feb 
2026 

Friday 27th  



   

 

   

 

CHRISTMAS 5th 
Year 

16th December 
2025 

19th   
December 
2025 

     

CHRISTMAS 1st & 
2nd 
Year 

No House 
Exams – 
Continuous 
Assessment  

      

 

 

SCHOOL YEAR ENDS         Friday 29th May 2026 – last day of school 

 

STATE EXAMS                                             Wednesday 3rd June 2026 – Leaving Certificate and Junior Certificate begins 

 

TRANSITION YEAR WORK EXPERIENCE   

Week 1 - 17th – 21st November 2025 inclusive                    Please note: - It is the responsibility of Parent/Guardian 

Week 2 -   Dates will be confirmed in September          to secure work experience for their son/daughter 

Week 3 – 27th April - 1st May inclusive 

L.C.V.P. WORK EXPERIENCE  

 
16th Feb to 20st Feb 2026 inclusive    Please note: - It is the responsibility of parent/guardian 
       to secure work experience for their son/daughter. 

  

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY    
Christmas Carol Service Wednesday 17th December 2025 

Leaving Certificate Graduation Mass Wednesday 13th May 2026 

Transition Year Awards Monday 18th May 2026 

Student Awards Night Tuesday 19th May 2026 

 

GUIDANCE COUNSELLING/CAREERS – Parent(s)/Guardian(s) welcome – All Meetings in the 

Assembly Hall  

 
2025/2026 T.Y. Information Night for Current TY’s (Parents Only) Thursday 4th Sept 2025 

Leaving Cert Progression Information Night (CAO and Further Education) Thursday 16th October 7.30p.m. 2025 

First Year Information Evening for Current First Years (Parents Only Thursday 13th November 2025 at 7pm 

Subject Choice for 3rd yr and CURRENT T.Y. for next academic year Thursday 26th February 2026 at 7.00pm 

Transition Year Information night for 3rd yrs. 2026/2027 Thursday   26th February 2026 at 8.00pm 

 

PARENTS ASSOCIATION MEETING  –   All welcome to attend 

LOCATION  Room 2 beside the main office      or online                                     

TIME  8.00p.m. 

DATES 

Monday Oct 6th 2025 

Monday Jan 12th 2026 

Monday April 13th 2026 



   

 

   

 

 


